
Establishment Name: Establishment ID:

Score:  

Location Address: Re-InspectionInspection

State:City: Date: Status Code:

FDA Establishment Type:

County:Zip: Time In: Time Out:

Permittee:

Telephone:

Wastewater System:

Water Supply:

Municipal/Community

No. of Repeat Risk Factor/Intervention Violations:

Category#:

No. of Risk Factor/Intervention Violations:

Municipal/Community

On-Site System

On-Site Supply

3475 ROBINHOOD RD 

(336) 306-9390  /  (732) 763-6969

9:50 AM 11:20 AM

X  

X  

X  

DUNKIN DONUTS  3034012092

WINSTON SALEM NC

27106

HUNAR FOODS LLC

04/17/2015

 95

Fast Food Restaurant

A - Open For Business

34  Forsyth

 1

Food Establishment Inspection Report

II

Foodborne Illness Risk Factors and Public Helath Interventions
Risk factors: Contributing factors that increase the chance of developing foodbornde ilness.
Public Health Interventions: Control measures to prevent foodborne illness or injury.

Good Retail Practices
Good Retail Practices: PReventative measures to control the addition of pathogens,

chemicals, and physical objects into foods.

Compliance Status OUT R VR

Proper disposition of returned, previously 

served, reconditioned, and unsafe food

Food-contact surfaces: cleaned and sanitized

Food separated and protected

Control panel enclosure/components in good 

condition?

Food in good condition, safe and unadulterated

High-water alarm present and operating 

properly?

Required pumps present, operating, and 

cycling properly?

Handwashing sinks, supplied and accessible

No bare hand contact with RTE foods or a 

pre-approved alternate properly followed

Hands clean and properly washed

No discharge from eyes, nose, and mouth

Proper eating, tasting, drinking, or tobacco use

Proper use of reporting, restriction and 

exclusion

Type, size and sewage flow in accordance with 

permit?

Management and food employee knowledge, and 

conditional employee; responsibilities and reporting.

Protected from traffic, destructive uses?

Compliance with variance, specialized process, 

reduced oxygen packaging criteria or HACCP plan

Toxic substances properly identified, stored, 

and used

Food additives: approved and properly used

Pasteurized foods used; prohibited foods not 

offered

Consumer advisory provided for raw or 

undercooked foods

Turnups/cleanouts/valves intact and 

accessible?

Proper date marking and disposition

Distribution devices in good condition, working 

properly?

Proper cooling time and temperatures

Proper reheating procedures for hot holding

Surface water being effectively diverted away?

   Potentially Hazardous Food Time/Temperature .2653                                                              

   Protection from Contamination .2653, .2654                                                              

   Approved Source .2653, .2655                                                              

   Preventing Contamination by Hands .2652, .2653, .2655, .2656                                                               

   Good Hygienic Practices .2652, .2653                                                               

   Employee Health .2652                                                               

    Supervision .2652                                                               

   Conformance with Approved Procedures  .2653, .2654, .2658                                                            

   Chemical .2653, .2657                                                            

   Highly Susceptible Populations .2653                                                            

   Consumer Advisory .2653                                                            

9

13

12

11

10

8

7

6

5

4

3

2

1

24

27

25

23

22

21

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

CDIIN OUT N/A N/O N/ON/AOUTIN Compliance Status OUT CDI R VR

    Safe Food and Water .2653, .2655, .2658                                                               

    Food Temperature Control .2653, .2654                                                               

    Prevention of Food Contamination .2652, .2653, .2654, .2656, .2657                                                               

Proper cooling methods used; adequate 

equipment for temperature control

Variance obtained for specialized processing 

methods

Water and ice from approved source

Pasteurized eggs used where required

Thermometers provided and accurate

Approved thawing methods used

Plant food properly cooked for hot holding

Food properly labeled: original container

Wiping cloths: properly used and stored

Washing fruits and vegetables

Personal cleanliness

Contamination prevented during food 

preparation, storage and display

Insects and rodents not present; no 

unauthorized animals

    Food Identification .2653                                                               

    Proper Use of Utensils .2653, .2654                                                               

    Utensils and Equipment .2653, .2654, .2663                                                               

    Physical Facilities .2654, .2655, .2656                                                               

Utensils, equipment and linens: properly 

stored, dried and handled

Single-use and single-service articles; properly 

stored and used

Gloves used properly

Warewashing facilities: installed, maintained 

and used; test strips

Non-food-contact surfaces clean

Equipment, food and non-food-contact 

surfaces approved; cleanable, properly 

designed, constructed and used

Plumbing installed; proper backflow devices

Sewage and waste water properly disposed

Toilet facilities: properly constructed, supplied 

and cleaned

Garbage and refuse properly disposed; 

facilities maintained

37

40

39

38

36

35

34

33

32

31

30

29

28

42

47

46

45

44

43

41 In-use utensils: properly stored

52

54

53

51

50

49

48
Hot and cold water available; adequate 

pressure

Physical facilities installed, maintained and 

clean
Meets ventilation and lighting requirements; 

designated areas used

TOTAL DEDUCTIONS:

26
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Comment Addendum to Food Establishment Report

Establishment Name:

Location Address:

City: State:

County: Zip:

Municipal/Community

Water Supply:

On-Site SystemWastewater System:

Municipal/Community On-Site System

X  

X  

3475 ROBINHOOD RD  

34  Forsyth

Permittee:

Telephone:

Establishment ID:

Inspection Re-Inspection Date:

Status Code:

Category#:

X  

DUNKIN DONUTS

WINSTON SALEM NC

27106

HUNAR FOODS LLC

04/17/2015

(336) 306-9390  /  (732) 763-6969

A

II

 3034012092

Email 1:

Email 2:

Email 3:

Comment Addendum Attached ?  

hunar77@hotmail.com

hot water/ three comp sink

Item/Location Temp Temp TempItem/Location Item/Location

milk/ walk in

sanitizer (q/ utensil cup (ppm)

sausage/ walk in

turkey/ walk in

egg/ walk in

sausage/ make unit

egg/ make unit

ambient air/ reach in cooler

ambient air/ drink cooler (window)

ambient air/ drink cooler (dining are

sanitizer (q/ three comp sink (ppm)

35.0

35.0

37.0

37.0

43.0

44.0

35.0

36.0

35.0

140.0

200.0

150.0

Temperature Observations

Observations and Corrective Actions
Violatons cited in this report must be corrected within the time frames below , or as stated in sections 8-405.11 of the food code.

Observations and Corrective Actions
Item

Number

2-102.12 Certified Food Protection Manager - C No certified food protection manager on site during inspection. A certified food protection 

manager must be on site at all times of operation. Have other staff members attain certification.
 1

•w3-305.12 Food Storage, Prohibited Areas - C Boxes of food (ingredients, milk, baked goods) stored on the floor in the walk in freezer 

and cooler. All food and food contact items must be stored at least 6 inches off the floor. Add racks or shelving to the walk ins to keep 

items off the floor.

 37

3-304.12 In-Use Utensils, Between-Use Storage - C One plastic cup used as a scoop in a container of sugar. Only scoops with handles 

shall be used to dispense food. Use a scoop with a handle and keep the handle out of the food product by either storing the scoop upright 

or in a closed container kept out of the product. 0 pts

 41

4-501.11 Good Repair and Proper Adjustment-Equipment - C Gaskets torn on the two make unit drawers, and on the two reach in coolers. 

Replace damaged gaskets. // A crack is present in the top of the wash basin of the three compartment sink. Have the crack welded shut 

and sanded smooth. // Cutting board on the make unit had deep cuts limiting cleanability. Replace damaged cutting board. // Equipment 

shall be maintained in good repair.

 45

4-601.11 (B) and (C) Equipment, Food-Contact Surfaces, Nonfood-Contact Surfaces, and Utensils - C Cleaning needed on the shelf liners 

of the walk in cooler where food debris has accumulated. // Cleaning needed on the backs of the make unit tops. // Handles of the ovens 

need to be cleaned where food debris have accumulated.  // Clean the bottom and the door tracks of the upright soda cooler. Non food 

contact surfaces shall be maintained clean.

 47

6-501.11 Repairing-Premises, Structures, Attachments, and Fixtures-Methods - C The two hand sinks in the kitchen, three compartment 

sink, and the hand sinks in the restrooms need to be recaulked to the walls. The splash guard of the hand sink at the front needs to be 

resealed to the sink. The toilets in both restrooms need to be resealed to the floors. Attachments of equipment to floors and walls shall be 

maintained in good repair to aid in cleaning. //  6-501.12 Cleaning, Frequency and Restrictions - C Cleaning needed under the three 

compartment sink and the back prep tables where food debris and dust has settled. Floors shall be kept clean.

 53

Person in Charge (Print & Sign):  

Regulatory Authority (Print & Sign):

REHS ID:

Verification Required Date:

2450 Chrobak, Joseph

REHS Contact Phone Number: (336)703-3164

Joseph Chrobak

North Carolina Department of Health & Human Services · Divisions of Pubilic Health · Environmental Health Section · Food Protection Program
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