Food Establishment Inspection Report Score: 95														
Establishment Name:	DUNKIN DONUTS					-	_		ment ID: 3034012092					_
Location Address:	3475 ROBINHOOD RD					-	Ĺ	X]	Inspection Re-Inspection					
City: WINSTON SALEM State: NC					-	Date: 04/17/2015 Status Code: A - Open For Business								
Zip: 27106 County: 34 Forsyth Time In: 9:50 AM				9:50 AM Time Out: <u>11:2</u>) AM				_					
	R FOODS LLC					-	Cate			—	—	—		_
	306-9390 / (732) 763-6969					-			blishment Type: Fast Food Restaurant		—	—		_
Wastewater System: Water Supply:	Municipal/Community	=	ite System						sk Factor/Intervention Violations:1	—	—			
	Municipal/Community		te Supply	- I			No. 0	of Re	epeat Risk Factor/Intervention Violations:		—			
Risk factors: Contribu	orne Illness Risk Factors and Public Helath ting factors that increase the chance of developing foo	dbornde ilnes		G	iood l	Retail	Prac	tices		f patho	gens,			
IN OUT N/A N/	ntions: Control measures to prevent foodborne illness	or injury.	CDI R V	┧┝	Liki	OUT	I NI/A	N/O	chemicals, and physical objects into foods. Compliance Status	_	OUT	_	opil i	R VF
Supervision	Compliance Status .2652	00	CDITKIV	_	_	=000 a	_		.2653, .2655, .2658		001		CDI	K V
	Type, size and sewage flow in accordance with	х		28		П	X		Pasteurized eggs used where required	T	0.5	0	т	T
Employee Health	J permit? .2652			29	X	Ħ	H	Ħ	Water and ice from approved source	2	Ħ	0	\dashv	十
	Management and food employee knowledge, and			30		片	Х	Ħ	Variance obtained for specialized processing	卌	0.5	0	\dashv	+
	conditional employee; responsibilities and reporting.	3 1.5		1 🗀	ᆜ	Temp		e Co	methods ontrol .2653, .2654	بار	رتی	ات		
3 X	Proper use of reporting, restriction and exclusion	3 1.5	0	31]	ĪΠ	ĪΠ	$\overline{\Box}$	Proper cooling methods used; adequate		0.5	0	Т	Т
Good Hygienic Practic	es .2652, .2653			32	Ħ	耑		片	equipment for temperature control Plant food properly cooked for hot holding		0.5	0	+	+
4 X 🗆 🗆 L	Proper eating, tasting, drinking, or tobacco use	2 1	0	33	片	片	X.	H	Approved thawing methods used	믐	0.5	믐	\dashv	+
5 X 🗆 🗆 🗆	No discharge from eyes, nose, and mouth	1 .5	0	╛⊢	믐	쁜	X	ዙ			H	0	+	+
Preventing Contamina	tion by Hands .2652, .2653, .2655, .2656			34	Χ	<u>Ш</u>	<u>Ш</u>	Ш	Thermometers provided and accurate		0.5	0		丄
	Hands clean and properly washed	4 2	0			Identi	ficatio	n	.2653	_		—		_
	No bare hand contact with RTE foods or a pre-approved alternate properly followed	3 1.5	0	35	X	<u>Ш</u>	<u> </u>	Ш	Food properly labeled: original container	2	Ш	0		丄
	Handwashing sinks, supplied and accessible	2 1		┪┝┖	Preve	ntion	of Foo	od Co	ontamination .2652, .2653, .2654, .2656, .2657 Insects and rodents not present; no	_		_	-	_
Approved Source	.2653, .2655	ب رسار		36	X	Ш	Ш	Ш	unauthorized animals	2		0		
	Required pumps present, operating, and	2 1		37	·П	Х	П		Contamination prevented during food	2	Х	0		
	cycling properly? High-water alarm present and operating	2 1		38		后	듬	F	preparation, storage and display Personal cleanliness		0.5	0	+	+
	properly? Food in good condition, safe and unadulterated	2 1		1 ⊢		H	ዙ	片		믐		井	+	+
	Control panel enclosure/components in good			39	X	닏	쁘	Ш	Wiping cloths: properly used and stored		0.5	0	_	+
	condition?	2 1		40		Ш	Х	Ш	Washing fruits and vegetables	1	0.5	0		
Protection from Conta	mination .2653, .2654			F	Prope	r Use	of Ut	ensil	s .2653, .2654	_			_	
13 X L L	Food separated and protected	3 1.5		41		Χ			In-use utensils: properly stored		0.5	Х	Х	
14 X L L L	Food-contact surfaces: cleaned and sanitized	3 1.5		42	X	П	Ιп	П	Utensils, equipment and linens: properly	1	0.5	0		
15 🗓 🔲 🔲	Proper disposition of returned, previously served, reconditioned, and unsafe food	2 1	0	1 ⊢	₩	Ë	E		stored, dried and handled Single-use and single-service articles; properly	븐	\vdash		+	+
Potentially Hazardous	Food Time/Temperature .2653			43	X	Ш	$ \sqcup$	Ш	stored and used	1	0.5	0		
16	Surface water being effectively diverted away?	3 1.5	0	44	X				Gloves used properly	1	0.5	0		
	Depart reheating procedures for bot holding	3 1.5		ı	Utens	ils and	d Equ	ipme	ent .2653, .2654, .2663					
	Proper reheating procedures for hot holding Proper cooling time and temperatures	3 1.5	0	_{AE}		l .			Equipment, food and non-food-contact surfaces approved; cleanable, properly	2	Х	0		
	1			45		Х	ഥ	Ц	designed, constructed and used	النا		۳	_	_
	Protected from traffic, destructive uses?		=	46	X				Warewashing facilities: installed, maintained and used; test strips	1	.5	0		
	Distribution devices in good condition, working		=	47	巾	Х	П	П	Non-food-contact surfaces clean	1	Х	0		\top
21 X L L	properly? Proper date marking and disposition Turnups/cleanouts/valves intact and	3 1.5	 	-	Physic	cal Fa	cilities	<u>. —</u> s	.2654, .2655, .2656					
22	accessible?	2 1	0	48	X	П	П		Hot and cold water available; adequate	2	1	0		Т
Consumer Advisory	.2653			49	ᆖ	愩	愩	后	pressure Plumbing installed; proper backflow devices	2		0	\dashv	+
23	Consumer advisory provided for raw or	1 .5	0	1 ⊢	듵	片	片	H		-	뷤	=	+	+
Highly Susceptible Po	undercooked foods 2653		<u></u>	50	X	닏	빋	╙	Sewage and waste water properly disposed	2		0	_	\bot
24	Pasteurized foods used; prohibited foods not	3 1.5		51	X		$ \Box$		Toilet facilities: properly constructed, supplied and cleaned	1	.5	0		
Chemical	J offered .2653, .2657	اللالكار	ا ات	╛┝			Ē	L	Garbage and refuse properly disposed;	匚		彐	十	十
25 X	Food additives: approved and properly used	1 0.5		52	X	빋	빋	빋	facilities maintained	1	.5	0		
26 X	Toxic substances properly identified, stored,	2 1		53		Χ	$ \bar{\Box}$		Physical facilities installed, maintained and clean	1	Х	0		
Conformance with App	I and used		ا ات	54	X	Ī	Ī	Ī	Meets ventilation and lighting requirements;		.5		十	十
27 DIDITION	Compliance with variance, specialized process,	2008		1 -		<u> </u>	<u> 니</u>	<u> </u>	designated areas used TOTAL DEDUCTIONS:	5.0	<u> </u>	Щ		
	reduced oxygen packaging criteria or HACCP plan	لــا الـــا	ال التا	」└					TOTAL DEDUCTIONS:	1 3.0				





Comment Addendum to Food Establishment Report

Establishment Name:	DUNKIN DONUTS		Establishment ID:	3034012092		
Location Address:	3475 ROBINHOOD RD		X Inspection	Re-Inspection	Date: 04/17/	 /2015
City: WINSTON SALE	EM	State: NC	Comment Addendun	n Attached ?	Status Code:	А
County: 34 Forsyth		Zip : <u>27106</u>		_	Category#:	Ш
Wastewater System:	X Municipal/Community	On-Site System	Email 1: hunar77@	hotmail.com		
Water Supply:	X Municipal/Community	On-Site System	Email 2:			
Permittee: HUNAR	FOODS LLC		 Email 3:			
Telephone: (336) 306	-9390 / (732) 763-6969		Liliali J			

Temperature Observations						
Item/Location	Temp	Item/Location	Temp	Item/Location	Temp	
milk/ walk in	35.0	ambient air/ drink cooler (dining are	35.0			
turkey/ walk in	35.0	hot water/ three comp sink	140.0			
sausage/ walk in	37.0	sanitizer (q/ three comp sink (ppm)	200.0			
egg/ walk in	37.0	sanitizer (q/ utensil cup (ppm)	150.0			
sausage/ make unit	43.0					
egg/ make unit	44.0					
ambient air/ reach in cooler	35.0					
ambient air/ drink cooler (window)	36.0					

	Observations and Corrective Actions				
Violatons cited in this report must be corrected within the time frames below, or as stated in sections 8-405.11 of the food code.					
Item Number	Observations and Corrective Actions				
1	2-102.12 Certified Food Protection Manager - C No certified food protection manager on site during inspection. A certified food protection manager must be on site at all times of operation. Have other staff members attain certification.				
37	•w3-305.12 Food Storage, Prohibited Areas - C Boxes of food (ingredients, milk, baked goods) stored on the floor in the walk in freezer and cooler. All food and food contact items must be stored at least 6 inches off the floor. Add racks or shelving to the walk ins to keep items off the floor.				
41	3-304.12 In-Use Utensils, Between-Use Storage - C One plastic cup used as a scoop in a container of sugar. Only scoops with handles shall be used to dispense food. Use a scoop with a handle and keep the handle out of the food product by either storing the scoop upright or in a closed container kept out of the product. 0 pts				
45	4-501.11 Good Repair and Proper Adjustment-Equipment - C Gaskets torn on the two make unit drawers, and on the two reach in coolers. Replace damaged gaskets. // A crack is present in the top of the wash basin of the three compartment sink. Have the crack welded shut and sanded smooth. // Cutting board on the make unit had deep cuts limiting cleanability. Replace damaged cutting board. // Equipment shall be maintained in good repair.				
47	4-601.11 (B) and (C) Equipment, Food-Contact Surfaces, Nonfood-Contact Surfaces, and Utensils - C Cleaning needed on the shelf liners of the walk in cooler where food debris has accumulated. // Cleaning needed on the backs of the make unit tops. // Handles of the ovens need to be cleaned where food debris have accumulated. // Clean the bottom and the door tracks of the upright soda cooler. Non food contact surfaces shall be maintained clean.				
53	6-501.11 Repairing-Premises, Structures, Attachments, and Fixtures-Methods - C The two hand sinks in the kitchen, three compartment sink, and the hand sinks in the restrooms need to be recaulked to the walls. The splash guard of the hand sink at the front needs to be resealed to the sink. The toilets in both restrooms need to be resealed to the floors. Attachments of equipment to floors and walls shall be maintained in good repair to aid in cleaning. // 6-501.12 Cleaning, Frequency and Restrictions - C Cleaning needed under the three compartment sink and the back prep tables where food debris and dust has settled. Floors shall be kept clean.				

Person in Charge (Print & Sign):		Marco A. Rouses
Regulatory Authority (Print & Sign):	Joseph Chrobak	In all
REHS ID:	2450 Chrobak, Joseph	
REHS Contact Phone Number:	(336)703-3164	Verification Required Date:



